MANCHESTER UNITED

CHELSEA

13 Willy CABALLERO (GK)
3 Marcos ALONSO

5 JORGINHO (Capt)

15 Kurt ZOUMA

17 Mateo KOVACIC

20 Callum HUDSON-ODOI
22 Christian PULISIC

23  Michy BATSHUAYI

24 Reece JAMES

44  Marc GUEHI

47 Billy GILMOUR

Substitutes

31 Jamie CUMMING (GK)
9 Tammy ABRAHAM

11 PEDRO

19 Mason MOUNT

18 Olivier GIROUD

28 Cesar AZPILICUETA
48 Tariq LAMPTEY

Head Coach: Frank Lampard

Wednesday 30™ October 2019 | KO 8.05 pm | Carabao Cup — 4™ Round

Manchester united

22
2

5

10
14
16
17
21
29
39
53

Sergio ROMERO (GK)
Victor LINDELOF
Harry MAGUIRE (Capt)
Marcus RASHFORD
Jesse LINGARD
Marcos ROJO

FRED

Daniel JAMES

Aaron WAN-BISSAKA
Scott McTOMINAY
Brandon WILLIAMS

Substitutes

13
4
8
9
15
18
37

Lee GRANT (GK)
Phil JONES

Juan MATA
Anthony MARTIAL
Andreas PEREIRA
Ashley YOUNG
James GARNER

Manager: Ole Gunnar Solskjaer

Match Referee: Paul Tierney



